Public First Poll for More in Common - November 2021

Fieldwork: 17th Nov - 23rd Nov 2021
Interview method: Online Survey
Population represented: GB Adults

Sample size: 2046

Methodology:

All results are weighted using Iterative Proportional Fitting, or 'Raking’. The results are weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and
social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

Public First is a member of the BPC and abides by its rules. For more information please contact Seb Wride (seb@publicfirst.co.uk)
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Public First Poll for More in Common - November 2021

(1.A) To what extent do you agree with the following:: A transgender woman is a woman

Social Grade Region
Total AB C1 C2 DE London South South East of East West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands and the East ‘West
Humber
Unweighted 2046 610 574 366 488 265 299 183 203 152 153 186 99 222 182 102
Weighted 2046 551 530 448 509 295 274 168 190 147 190 168 86 231 190 107
Strongly agree 26% 26% 27% 25% 27% 25% 25% 26% 25% 24% 28% 29% 24% 2% 28% 24%
Somewhat agree 20% 22% 22% 19% 16% 20% 24% 16% 18% 21% 17% 19% 25% 20% 19% 17%
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 11% 18% 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 12% 14% 15%
Strongly disagree 18% 16% 16% 22% 19% 21% 18% 19% 19% 21% 13% 18% 21% 16% 18% 17%
Don’t Know 22% 24% 21% 21% 22% 18% 22% 22% 25% 22% 26% 20% 15% 24% 21% 27%
Total Agree: 46% 47% 48% 44% 43% 46% 49% 42% 43% 45% 46% 48% 49% 4% 47% 41%
Total Disagree: 32% 29% 30% 34% 35% 36% 29% 36% 32% 33% 28% 32% 36% 28% 32% 33%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 17th Nov - 23rd Nov 2021

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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(1.B) To what extent do you agree with the following:: A transgender woman is a woman

Gender EU 2016 Vote 2019 Education
Total Male Female Leave Remain I did not Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not GCSE or A Level or  University ~ University =~ Doctorate
vote Democrat  Brexit vote equivalent  equivalent  Under- Postgrad-  (PhD/DPHil)
Party graduate uate
Degree Degree

(BA/BSc)  (MA/MSc/MPhil)

Unweighted 2046 993 1047 764 887 251 756 520 191 31 264 436 355 496 227 50
Weighted 2046 1007 1033 776 865 258 753 530 177 34 263 454 366 486 205 45
Strongly agree 26% 25% 27% 21% 28% 25% 19% 33% 28% 13% 23% 25% 29% 28% 30% 25%
Somewhat agree 20% 18% 21% 18% 22% 20% 20% 21% 22% % 16% 17% 18% 21% 31% 22%
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 15% 9% 20% 12% 15% 15% 14% 11% 15%
Strongly disagree 18% 23% 14% 24% 14% 20% 22% 14% 11% 38% 22% 21% 19% 16% 13% 17%
Don’t Know 22% 21% 24% 21% 23% 24% 23% 17% 30% 22% 27% 23% 19% 21% 16% 20%
Total Agree: 46% 43% 48% 39% 50% 44% 39% 53% 50% 20% 39% 42% 48% 49% 60% 48%
Total Disagree: 32% 3% 28% 40% 27% 32% 3% 29% 20% 58% 34% 36% 34% 30% 23% 32%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 17th Nov - 23rd Nov 2021

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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(1.C) To what extent do you agree with the following:: A transgender woman is a woman

Age Segment
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2046 262 309 404 350 288 433 310 402 331 186 544 121 152
Weighted 2046 284 349 347 349 287 430 312 400 334 185 546 124 146
Strongly agree 26% 46% 32% 29% 20% 21% 15% 50% 19% 20% 22% 28% 13% 19%
Somewhat agree 20% 16% 24% 21% 20% 20% 17% 21% 22% 21% 20% 18% 12% 21%
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 16% 18% 8% 16% 12% 16% 16% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 18% 16% 17% 18% 21% 19% 18% % 14% 23% 14% 21% 32% 24%
Don’t Know 22% 10% 15% 20% 26% 25% 33% 14% 29% 24% 29% 17% 29% 23%
Total Agree: 46% 62% 56% 50% 40% 41% 31% 1% 1% 40% 42% 46% 26% 40%
Total Disagree: 32% 28% 28% 30% 34% 35% 36% 15% 30% 36% 30% 3% 45% 37%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 17th Nov - 23rd Nov 2021

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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Public First Poll for More in Common - November 2021

(2.A) To what extent do you agree with the following:: A transgender man is a man

Social Grade Region
Total AB C1 C2 DE London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands and the East ‘West
Humber
Unweighted 2046 610 574 366 488 265 299 183 203 152 153 186 99 222 182 102
Weighted 2046 551 530 448 509 295 274 168 190 147 190 168 86 231 190 107
Strongly agree 26% 27% 26% 26% 25% 25% 24% 26% 25% 23% 28% 30% 24% 2% 28% 25%
Somewhat agree 20% 21% 21% 19% 17% 21% 23% 18% 19% 22% 17% 16% 25% 19% 17% 17%
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 14% 14% 16% 14% 12% 17% 15% 12% 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15%
Strongly disagree 18% 16% 17% 20% 20% 21% 19% 18% 17% 20% 13% 19% 21% 16% 21% 15%
Don’t Know 22% 24% 21% 22% 23% 19% 22% 20% 24% 21% 28% 20% 15% 26% 21% 27%
Total Agree: 46% 47% 48% 45% 42% 46% 47% 44% 44% 46% 45% 46% 49% 46% 45% 43%
Total Disagree: 32% 29% 31% 33% 36% 35% 31% 36% 32% 33% 27% 34% 36% 28% 34% 31%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 17th Nov - 23rd Nov 2021

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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(2.B) To what extent do you agree with the following:: A transgender man is a man

Gender EU 2016 Vote 2019 Education
Total Male Female Leave Remain I did not Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not GCSE or A Level or  University ~ University =~ Doctorate
vote Democrat  Brexit vote equivalent  equivalent  Under- Postgrad-  (PhD/DPHil)
Party graduate uate
Degree Degree

(BA/BSc)  (MA/MSc/MPhil)

Unweighted 2046 993 1047 764 887 251 756 520 191 31 264 436 355 496 227 50
Weighted 2046 1007 1033 776 865 258 753 530 177 34 263 454 366 486 205 45
Strongly agree 26% 25% 27% 21% 27% 24% 19% 33% 27% 13% 23% 24% 29% 28% 31% 22%
Somewhat agree 20% 18% 21% 17% 23% 19% 21% 20% 22% % 16% 17% 19% 22% 27% 23%
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 14% 17% 13% 13% 15% 14% 10% 24% 12% 15% 14% 12% 12% 14%
Strongly disagree 18% 23% 14% 23% 14% 20% 22% 15% 11% 35% 22% 21% 19% 16% 14% 19%
Don’t Know 22% 21% 24% 21% 23% 24% 23% 18% 30% 22% 27% 23% 18% 22% 16% 23%
Total Agree: 46% 43% 48% 38% 50% 43% 40% 53% 49% 20% 38% 41% 48% 50% 58% 45%
Total Disagree: 32% 36% 28% 40% 27% 33% 3% 29% 21% 58% 34% 36% 34% 28% 26% 33%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 17th Nov - 23rd Nov 2021

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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Public First Poll for More in Common - November 2021

(2.C) To what extent do you agree with the following:: A transgender man is a man

Age Segment
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2046 262 309 404 350 288 433 310 402 331 186 544 121 152
Weighted 2046 284 349 347 349 287 430 312 400 334 185 546 124 146
Strongly agree 26% 44% 33% 28% 20% 21% 15% 49% 19% 19% 21% 28% 15% 19%
Somewhat agree 20% 18% 22% 22% 20% 19% 17% 22% 21% 21% 20% 18% 11% 20%
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 16% 18% 8% 17% 12% 17% 15% 15% 13%
Strongly disagree 18% 16% 18% 19% 20% 19% 17% % 14% 23% 15% 21% 31% 25%
Don’t Know 22% 9% 16% 20% 26% 25% 33% 15% 29% 24% 27% 17% 28% 23%
Total Agree: 46% 62% 55% 49% 40% 40% 32% 1% 40% 40% 41% 46% 26% 39%
Total Disagree: 32% 28% 29% 31% 34% 36% 35% 15% 31% 35% 32% 3% 45% 38%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 17th Nov - 23rd Nov 2021

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions



Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022
Interview method: Online Survey
Population represented: GB Adults

Sample size: 3140

Methodology:

All results are weighted using Iterative Proportional Fitting, or 'Raking’. The results are weighted by interlocking age & gender & education,
interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote

Public First is a member of the BPC and abides by its rules. For more information please contact Seb Wride (seb@publicfirst.co.uk)
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Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(1.A) In your opinion, which are the most IMPORTANT issues facing the country today?Select the top three

Generation Region
Total Gen Z (18-24) Millennials Gen X (41-55) Baby Boomers Silent Gen London South East South West East of East Midlands West Yorkshire and North East North West Scotland Wales
(25-40) (56-74) (75+4) England Midlands the Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
‘Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Cost of living 64% 61% 65% 70% 61% 64% 58% 63% 63% 69% 70% 63% 63% 69% 66% 64% 69%
Supporting the NHS 32% 23% 27% 33% 38% 41% 24% 31% 38% 26% 30% 34% 35% 32% 37% 38% 31%
The war in Ukraine 29% 19% 22% 27% 36% 39% 25% 31% 35% 35% 25% 28% 30% 24% 25% 23% 38%
Climate change and the 26% 29% 22% 25% 27% 32% 29% 24% 31% 32% 28% 23% 21% 21% 22% 28% 24%
environment
Covid-19 21% 16% 20% 26% 21% 19% 22% 21% 18% 25% 20% 22% 20% 26% 17% 25% 21%
Affordable housing 18% 28% 25% 14% 14% 12% 25% 18% 19% 16% 14% 17% 18% 8% 19% 18% 18%
Mental health 18% 31% 29% 17% 9% 4% 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20%
Crime 16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16% 18% 16% 12% 14% 15% 19% 16% 28% 20% 10% 13%
Asylum seekers crossing the 14% 2% 10% 14% 20% 19% 8% 17% 14% 13% 15% 18% 18% 14% 13% 14% 14%
channel
Social care for the elderly 12% 2% 8% 9% 19% 23% 8% 14% 16% 14% 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12%
Jobs and unemployment 12% 20% 17% 12% 6% 6% 15% 13% 6% 8% 12% 14% 7% 13% 14% 12% 9%
Gap between haves and have 12% 6% 10% 12% 14% 8% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 9% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12%
nots
Brexit 10% 8% 1% 12% 10% 5% 13% 1% % 10% 14% % 10% 6% 10% 12% 10%
Racism in society 7% 23% 9% 5% 2% 5% 16% 6% 6% 2% 8% 9% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5%
School standards 5% % 6% 5% 5% 1% % 5% 2% % 3% % 4% 6% 6% 5% 3%
The debate about transgender 2% % 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
people
Other (Please specify) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(1.B) In your opinion, which are the most IMPORTANT issues facing the country today?Select the top three

EU 2016 Vote

Gender Age Education
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or University University Doctorate Leave Remain I did not vote
cquivalent equivalent Undergradu- Postgraduate
ate Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)

Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Cost of living 64% 62% 67% 61% 64% 67% 70% 63% 61% 65% 65% 63% 55% 61% 65% 62% 67%
Supporting the NHS 32% 30% 35% 23% 26% 25% 37% 37% 38% 36% 31% 30% 29% 32% 33% 35% 28%
The war in Ukraine 29% 30% 28% 19% 22% 25% 26% 34% 38% 28% 26% 33% 26% 31% 34% 29% 20%
Climate change and the 26% 26% 25% 29% 17% 26% 25% 23% 30% 21% 26% 29% 33% 39% 20% 32% 26%
environment

Covid-19 21% 22% 20% 16% 19% 20% 29% 22% 19% 22% 21% 21% 19% 15% 21% 21% 25%
Affordable housing 18% 18% 18% 28% 28% 19% 13% 14% 13% 18% 21% 13% 19% 12% 16% 17% 21%
Mental health 18% 14% 22% 31% 28% 25% 18% 12% 6% 19% 20% 14% 19% 10% 14% 16% 27%
Crime 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 19% 14% 15% 16% 19% 14% 15% 14% 9% 19% 12% 18%
Asylum seckers crossing the 14% 15% 13% 2% 8% 13% 14% 20% 20% 18% 14% 1% 12% 4% 26% 7% 9%
channel

Social care for the elderly 12% 12% 13% 2% 9% 6% 10% 16% 21% 12% 9% 13% 13% 11% 17% 12% 5%
Jobs and unemployment 12% 14% 9% 20% 20% 15% 10% 6% 6% 1% 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 10% 15%
Gap between haves and have 12% 13% 10% 6% 9% 12% 11% 16% 12% 9% 11% 14% 13% 22% 9% 16% 12%
nots

Brexit 10% 13% 8% 8% 12% 12% 1% 10% 9% 8% 10% 14% 15% 16% 6% 16% 9%
Racism in society 7% 7% 7% 23% 12% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 10% 7% 1% 9% 3% 8% 9%
School standards 5% 5% 5% % 6% 5% 5% 1% 5% 1% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 1% 3%
The debate about transgender 2% 2% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
people

Other (Please specify) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(1.C) In your opinion, which are the most IMPORTANT issues facing the country today?Select the top three

Social Grade

2019 Segment
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The Brexit I did not vote  Progressive Civie Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB c1 c2 DE
Democrat Party Activist Pragmatists battlers Liberals Nati Traditionali Conservati

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 19 395 366 536 794 211 752 202 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 a7 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Cost of living 64% 63% 66% 56% 66% 1% 61% 70% 68% 56% 61% 65% 55% 61% 66% 66% 65%
Supporting the NHS 32% 33% 36% 37% 23% 26% 33% 10% 30% 29% 32% 31% 24% 31% 32% 30% 37%
The war in Ukraine 29% 37% 23% 31% 26% 22% 19% 30% 28% 37% 29% 30% 35% 30% 28% 27% 29%
Climate change and the 26% 23% 26% 41% 1% 24% 41% 32% 22% 33% 21% 18% 24% 33% 28% 15% 23%
environment
Covid-19 21% 23% 20% 22% 1% 22% 11% 17% 21% 22% 23% 33% 27% 21% 23% 19% 22%
Affordable housing 18% 13% 21% 12% 17% 22% 22% 18% 20% 21% 17% 12% 15% 15% 18% 19% 20%
Mental health 18% 11% 20% 16% 26% 28% 21% 17% 22% 19% 18% 13% 9% 16% 16% 21% 21%
Crime 16% 19% 13% 10% 23% 21% 5% 12% 16% 1% 20% 25% 22% 12% 15% 23% 17%
Asylum seekers crossing the 14% 26% 7% 6% 50% 8% 2% 3% 12% % 24% 24% 30% 10% 16% 17% 15%
channel
Social care for the elderly 12% 18% 9% 10% 1% 7% 10% 10% 8% 15% 17% 12% 19% 12% 1% 12% 13%
Jobs and unemployment 12% 9% 14% 5% 10% 14% 15% 1% 12% 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 1% 11% 12%
Gap between haves and have 12% 7% 16% 20% 5% 1% 20% 17% 14% 6% 8% 3% 3% 14% 1% 1% 10%
nots
Brexit 10% 6% 12% 16% 12% 9% 17% 10% 1% 1% 8% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 7%
Racism in society 7% 3% 10% % 2% 9% 17% 5% 6% 10% 5% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 5%
School standards 5% 6% 5% 7% 1% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 1% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 1%
The debate about transgender 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
people
Other (Please specify) 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(2.A) Which of the following should schools have policies to tackle?Select all that apply

Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen  London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (754) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber

Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Bullying 86% 82% 79% 86% 90% 92% 8% 86% 86% 92% 85% 85% 83% 87% 87% 90% 87%
Racism 70% 81% 68% 1% 67% 4% 70% 2% 72% 70% 69% 70% 70% 67% 70% 1% 67%
Sexism 55% 2% 52% 54% 53% 54% 54% 55% 57% 52% 55% 59% 59% 59% 53% 51% 56%
Homophobia 53% 66% 54% 56% 48% 48% 49% 54% 52% 57% 55% 56% 53% 50% 52% 58% 52%
Name calling 48% 53% 47% 49% 47% 48% 49% 48% 46% 46% 49% 50% 54% 50% 47% 45% 50%
Anti-Semitism 46% 55% 43% 44% 4% 54% 46% 48% 46% 45% 47% 49% 50% 40% 42% 47% 48%
Islamophobia 44% 65% 43% 43% 39% 43% 47% 42% 40% 40% 47% 50% 48% 40% 41% 44% 45%
Transphobia 1% 59% 43% 40% 35% 32% 39% 39% 11% 38% 40% 44% 47% 42% 36% 1% 42%
None of the above 8% 4% 11% 8% % 1% % 8% 9% 3% 10% 9% 9% 8% % 6% %

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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(2.B) Which of the following should schools have policies to tackle?Select all that apply

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate  Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote

graduate uate

Degree Degree

(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Bullying 86% 82% 90% 82% 6% 83% 88% 88% 92% 86% 86% 85% 5% 69% 86% 87% 83%
Racism 70% 65% 5% 81% 68% 68% 1% 66% 70% 67% 72% 5% 66% 65% 63% 76% 68%
Sexism 55% 51% 59% 2% 53% 53% 54% 54% 52% 51% 58% 60% 54% 61% 4% 62% 53%
Homophobia 53% 48% 58% 66% 54% 55% 57% 50% 46% 53% 55% 59% 53% 54% 45% 63% 48%
Name calling 48% 41% 55% 53% 47% 50% 47% 49% 47% 47% 49% 50% 42% 52% 44% 53% 47%
Anti-Semitism 46% 44% 48% 55% 40% 45% 44% 47% 48% 43% 48% 53% 46% 49% 1% 53% 40%
Islamophobia 44% 41% 46% 65% 44% 43% 42% 40% 40% 40% 46% 51% 48% 54% 34% 53% 39%
Transphobia 141% 36% 45% 59% 42% 43% 40% 39% 32% 37% 45% 46% 40% 47% 30% 49% 38%
None of the above 8% 10% 5% 1% 11% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% % % 12% 16% 8% 6% 11%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(2.C) Which of the following should schools have policies to tackle?Select all that apply

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 79 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Bullying 86% 88% 85% 83% 5% 84% 92% 91% 82% 80% 86% 9% 90% 83% 88% 85% 88%
Racism 70% 65% 81% 70% 44% 65% 91% 85% 68% 69% 65% 48% 64% 1% 70% 70% 69%
Sexism 55% 4% 65% 59% 50% 50% 82% 0% 51% 59% 48% 32% 46% 60% 55% 52% 52%
Homophobia 53% 43% 67% 59% 31% 45% 84% 1% 49% 55% 46% 31% 36% 57% 55% 48% 52%
Name calling 48% 44% 56% 45% 36% 46% 64% 59% 46% 41% 46% 37% 40% 47% 51% 47% 48%
Anti-Semitism 46% 42% 54% 52% 39% 37% 6% 62% 40% 49% 39% 24% 41% 52% 47% 42% 43%
Islamophobia 44% 34% 56% 49% 21% 38% 8% 63% 39% 48% 35% 21% 29% 50% 46% 38% 40%
Transphobia 41% 31% 52% 41% 17% 36% 5% 55% 36% 40% 34% 20% 21% 44% 44% 35% 38%
None of the above 8% 9% 4% 8% 11% 11% 3% 3% 9% 8% % 18% 4% 8% % % %

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote



PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(3.A) When is it appropriate for schools to tell children that. ..

: some people have 2 mums or 2 dads

Generation

Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (754) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands ~ and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
‘Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
During primary school — 43% 61% 50% 43% 35% 25% 39% 42% 50% 45% 36% 40% 43% 44% 45% 46% 42%
During secondary 14% 11% 13% 16% 15% 13% 18% 14% 10% 15% 20% 11% 16% % 16% 9% 14%
school
It’s for parents, not 25% 14% 18% 23% 32% 44% 24% 26% 23% 24% 25% 30% 25% 24% 21% 30% 23%
schools, to talk about
this
This shouldn’t be 7% 6% % 6% 8% 11% 8% 7% 1% % 9% 6% 5% 10% 9% % 1%
discussed with children
Don’t know 11% % 12% 13% 11% % 10% 11% 12% 8% 10% 14% 11% 14% 9% 8% 16%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote



PuBLICFIRST

(3.B) When is it appropriate for schools to tell children that. ..

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

: some people have 2 mums or 2 dads

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University ~University Doctorate — Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
During primary school — 43% 33% 52% 61% 48% 49% 43% 36% 32% 34% 48% 51% 51% 36% 33% 51% 40%
During secondary 14% 18% 10% 11% 12% 14% 16% 17% 13% 16% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14%
school
It’s for parents, not 25% 25% 25% 14% 18% 20% 22% 28% 38% 30% 20% 22% 17% 25% 32% 20% 24%
schools, to talk about
this
This shouldn’t be % 10% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8% % 5% 6% 9% 11% 4% 6%
discussed with children
Don’t know 11% 13% 8% % 15% 10% 13% 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 16% 9% 10% 16%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote



PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(3.C) When is it appropriate for schools to tell children that...: some people have 2 mums or 2 dads

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
During primary school — 43% 34% 51% 48% 17% 39% 76% 58% 39% 3% 34% 28% 28% 47% 44% 39% 40%
During secondary 14% 14% 16% 15% 25% 12% 6% 15% 14% 17% 16% 10% 19% 16% 13% 16% 12%
school
It’s for parents, not 25% 34% 17% 20% 25% 26% 10% 16% 26% 31% 30% 33% 39% 22% 25% 26% 27%
schools, to talk about
this
This shouldn’t be % 9% 5% 5% 19% 8% 3% 3% % 5% 10% 13% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8%
discussed with children
Don’t know 11% 8% 11% 12% 14% 16% 5% 8% 15% 9% 10% 16% 5% 8% 12% 10% 13%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(4.A) When is it appropriate for schools to tell children that...: some people are gay

Generation

Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (754) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands ~ and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
‘Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
During primary school — 33% 49% 40% 35% 23% 17% 34% 31% 3% 34% 33% 28% 34% 32% 32% 31% 32%
During secondary 26% 23% 23% 25% 28% 27% 24% 26% 23% 28% 28% 23% 27% 21% 31% 23% 25%
school
It’s for parents, not 23% 14% 18% 20% 30% 38% 21% 25% 22% 22% 23% 27% 24% 24% 19% 30% 20%
schools, to talk about
this
This shouldn’t be 8% 8% % 6% 9% 10% 10% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 1% 9% 10% 8% 8%
discussed with children
Don’t know 11% 6% 12% 13% 10% % 11% 11% 13% 9% 9% 15% 10% 14% 9% 8% 14%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(4.B) When is it appropriate for schools to tell children that. ..

: some people are gay

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University ~University Doctorate — Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
During primary school — 33% 25% 39% 49% 39% 41% 33% 27% 20% 26% 36% 40% 40% 38% 24% 41% 31%
During secondary 26% 29% 23% 23% 21% 24% 27% 28% 28% 27% 26% 26% 26% 17% 26% 26% 25%
school
It’s for parents, not 23% 23% 24% 14% 18% 18% 20% 26% 35% 26% 21% 19% 16% 27% 31% 18% 22%
schools, to talk about
this
This shouldn’t be 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 9% 9% % 5% 5% 8% 11% 5% %
discussed with children
Don’t know 11% 13% 9% 6% 14% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 8% 11% 15%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(4.C) When is it appropriate for schools to tell children that. ..

: some people are gay

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
During primary school — 33% 23% 40% 36% 15% 30% 68% 45% 30% 26% 23% 19% 16% 3% 34% 28% 30%
During secondary 26% 26% 28% 29% 29% 23% 15% 29% 24% 36% 26% 20% 36% 26% 26% 28% 23%
school
It’s for parents, not 23% 32% 15% 17% 32% 24% 8% 16% 24% 25% 29% 29% 33% 21% 23% 24% 25%
schools, to talk about
this
This shouldn’t be 8% 10% % 5% 11% 8% 3% 2% % 6% 12% 14% 13% % 6% 10% 8%
discussed with children
Don’t know 11% 8% 10% 13% 13% 15% 6% 8% 14% 8% 10% 18% 2% 9% 11% 9% 13%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(5.A) When is it appropriate for schools to tell children that. ..

: some people are transgender

Generation

Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (754) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands ~ and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
‘Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
During primary school — 27% 43% 35% 27% 17% 12% 28% 27% 29% 28% 25% 23% 30% 25% 25% 26% 28%
During secondary 29% 26% 24% 30% 31% 32% 30% 27% 30% 28% 32% 28% 31% 26% 30% 25% 24%
school
It’s for parents, not 22% 13% 18% 21% 28% 37% 18% 24% 22% 22% 21% 27% 21% 21% 21% 31% 20%
schools, to talk about
this
This shouldn’t be 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 13% 11% 11% 6% 12% 12% 8% 9% 14% 13% 9% 12%
discussed with children
Don’t know 12% % 13% 14% 12% 6% 13% 11% 14% 9% 11% 14% 10% 14% 11% 9% 16%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

(5.B) When is it appropriate for schools to tell children that. ..

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

: some people are transgender

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University ~University Doctorate — Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
During primary school — 27% 21% 32% 43% 34% 34% 25% 20% 15% 20% 30% 33% 33% 26% 18% 33% 27%
During secondary 29% 30% 27% 26% 22% 26% 32% 33% 30% 29% 28% 30% 30% 29% 30% 29% 25%
school
It’s for parents, not 22% 22% 23% 13% 20% 16% 21% 23% 33% 25% 21% 18% 16% 20% 27% 19% 23%
schools, to talk about
this
This shouldn’t be 10% 13% 8% 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 12% 13% 10% % 8% 10% 16% 6% 9%
discussed with children
Don’t know 12% 14% 10% % 15% 13% 14% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 9% 13% 16%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(5.C) When is it appropriate for schools to tell children that...: some people are transgender

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
During primary school — 27% 18% 34% 32% 9% 25% 56% 35% 24% 19% 19% 17% 16% 30% 27% 23% 25%
During secondary 29% 29% 31% 29% 35% 26% 24% 36% 28% 34% 26% 21% 32% 31% 27% 30% 26%
school
It’s for parents, not 22% 29% 16% 17% 18% 24% 8% 15% 23% 28% 28% 26% 34% 20% 23% 23% 24%
schools, to talk about
this
This shouldn’t be 10% 14% % 6% 25% 10% 1% 1% 9% 9% 15% 20% 13% 9% 9% 13% 11%
discussed with children
Don’t know 12% 9% 12% 15% 13% 16% % 9% 16% 10% 12% 16% 4% 10% 13% 10% 14%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(6.A) Do you know someone who is gay, lesbian, or bisexual?

Generation

Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber

Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Yes 4% 80% 5% 5% 2% 67% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 9% 6% 6% 83%
No 23% 15% 21% 22% 25% 31% 23% 21% 25% 25% 24% 24% 24% 19% 21% 23% 16%
Don’t Know 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(6.B) Do you know someone who is gay, lesbian, or bisexual?

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate  Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Yes 74% 69% 79% 80% 5% 6% 4% 5% 69% 1% 7% 7% 5% 69% 70% 8% 3%
No 23% 26% 19% 15% 20% 21% 23% 22% 28% 26% 20% 20% 21% 22% 27% 19% 24%
Don’t Know 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 9% 3% 3% 4%
Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022
Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
(6.C) Do you know someone who is gay, lesbian, or bisexual?
2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals — Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives
Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 79 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Yes 4% 1% 7% 1% % 1% 93% 81% 2% 4% 1% 60% 70% 6% 7% 2% 0%
No 23% 26% 20% 24% 21% 24% 6% 15% 24% 22% 27% 35% 27% 21% 19% 26% 25%
Don’t Know 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(7.A) Do you know

someone who is transgender?

Generation

Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Yes 24% 48% 31% 21% 15% 10% 30% 22% 25% 21% 22% 19% 25% 25% 25% 23% 22%
No 72% 48% 65% 76% 79% 86% 65% 4% 68% 4% 5% 76% 70% 70% 2% 5% 5%
Don’t Know 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% ™% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(7.B) Do you know someone who is transgender?

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate  Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Yes 24% 22% 25% 48% 31% 27% 22% 16% 13% 18% 27% 29% 26% 25% 17% 27% 24%
No 2% 3% 1% 48% 63% 69% 76% 79% 82% 79% 68% 66% 67% 65% 80% 67% 1%
Don’t Know 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% % 11% 3% 5% 5%
Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022
Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
(7.C) Do you know someone who is transgender?
2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals — Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives
Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 79 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Yes 24% 16% 30% 22% 11% 22% 52% 25% 21% 19% 22% 14% 13% 28% 23% 23% 19%
No 72% 80% 67% 68% 81% 72% 44% 68% 4% 8% 5% 81% 85% 68% 2% 4% 76%
Don’t Know 4% 3% 3% 10% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIrRsT @

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(8.A) How would you feel if your child, sibling, or close family member came out as gay/bisexual/lesbian?Select as many as apply

Generation Region
Total Gen 7 (18-24)  Millennials Gen X (41-55)  Baby Boomers  Silent Gen London South East South West East of East Midlands ~ West Yorkshire and  North East North West Scotland Wales
(25-40) (56-74) (75+) England Midlands the Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 204 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Understanding 45% 52% 14% 43% 14% 47% 36% 18% 45% 17% 47% 12% 18% 45% 17% 46% 43%
Not bothered 39% 38% 43% 43% 36% 34% 36% 43% 42% 45% 39% 33% 35% 34% 10% 39% 43%
Relaxed 21% 22% 21% 21% 23% 15% 20% 23% 25% 21% 19% 20% 19% 20% 21% 23% 26%
Proud 18% 11% 24% 15% 9% 8% 19% 16% 19% 13% 20% 18% 20% 21% 17% 16% 14%
Happy 13% 30% 18% 11% 7% 5% 17% 12% 1% 10% 16% 11% 16% 14% 13% 1% 10%
Disappointed 10% 9% 8% % 1% 18% 9% 8% 11% 7% 14% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Sad 8% 7% 5% 6% 10% 19% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9%
Fearful 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% 7% 10% 6%
Excited 5% 17% 7% 3% 1% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Unbelieving 1% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Angry 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Disgusted 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Don’t Know 14% 8% 2% 16% 15% 14% 11% 13% 14% 1% 14% 17% 15% 15% 14% 13% 14%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIrRsT @

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(8.B) How would you feel if your child, sibling, or close family member came out as gay/bisexual/lesbian?Select as many as apply

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or University University Doctorate Leave Remain I did not vote
quival i Und lu- Postgraduate
ate Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)

Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 304 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Understanding 45% 39% 50% 52% 44% 42% 45% 43% 46% 48% 46% 45% 1% 33% 44% 47% 41%
Not bothered 39% 37% 42% 38% 13% 42% 14% 1% 32% 38% 41% 45% 30% 37% 37% 41% 12%
Relaxed 21% 20% 23% 22% 19% 23% 21% 26% 19% 21% 20% 24% 23% 20% 19% 27% 15%
Proud 18% 14% 20% 41% 25% 20% 16% 9% 8% 17% 20% 15% 16% 14% 12% 19% 19%
Happy 13% 13% 13% 30% 20% 15% 10% 7% 6% 1% 16% 1% 17% 7% 8% 15% 14%
Disappointed 10% 13% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 1% 13% 9% 9% 8% 10% 13% 12% 8% 7%
Sad 8% 9% 7% % 3% 7% 5% 6% 15% 8% % 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 6%
Fearful 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6%
Excited 5% 5% 5% 17% 9% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 1% 8% 1% 2% 5% 7%
Unbelieving 1% 1% 3% 6% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 10% 1% 3% 1%
Angry 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Disgusted 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 9% 5% 2% 3%
Don’t Know 14% 15% 12% 8% 15% 11% 17% 14% 16% 14% 14% 10% 16% 15% 15% 11% 16%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote

22



PuBLICFIrRsT @

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(8.C) How would you feel if your child, sibling, or close family member came out as gay/bisexual/lesbian?Select as many as apply

Social Grade

2019 Segment
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The Brexit 1 did not vote  Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB c1 c2 DE
Democrat Party Activist Pragmatists battlers Liberals Nationals Traditionalists ~ Conservatives
Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 202 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Understanding 45% 45% 18% 6% 48% 38% 62% 54% 40% 44% 16% 29% 35% 44% 44% 16% 45%
Not bothered 39% 36% 38% 38% 31% 44% 42% 43% 43% 34% 36% 37% 30% 37% 42% 38% 40%
Relaxed 21% 19% 24% 31% 15% 13% 33% 28% 20% 19% 20% 12% 16% 22% 22% 18% 22%
Proud 18% 1% 23% 15% 14% 18% 40% 18% 16% 15% 17% 9% 7% 16% 19% 17% 18%
Happy 13% 7% 18% 14% 15% 11% 31% 12% 12% 13% 12% 7% 5% 13% 14% 10% 13%
Disappointed 10% 13% 8% 1% 18% 8% 2% 6% % 13% 14% 12% 15% 1% 8% 10% 9%
Sad 8% 11% 6% 5% 13% 7% 1% 7% 4% 9% 12% 9% 17% 8% 7% 8% 9%
Fearful 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 1% 7% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 8% 1%
Excited 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 3% 14% 2% 4% 10% 4% 2% 0% 5% 6% 3% 1%
Unbelieving 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Angry 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Disgusted 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Don’t Know 14% 14% 12% 11% 1% 17% 5% 1% 15% 10% 14% 25% 13% 1% 13% 15% 15%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLIcFIRsT & Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(9.A) How would you feel if your child, sibling, or close family member came out as transgender?Select as many as apply

Generation Region
Total Gen 7 (18-24)  Millennials Gen X (41-55)  Baby Boomers  Silent Gen London South East South West East of East Midlands ~ West Yorkshire and  North East North West Scotland Wales
(25-40) (56-74) (75+) England Midlands the Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 204 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Understanding 37% 19% 37% 35% 36% 36% 34% 1% 40% 39% 35% 33% 37% 34% 37% 38% 38%
Not bothered 27% 30% 33% 29% 22% 24% 26% 30% 33% 28% 24% 25% 28% 24% 25% 26% 26%
Relaxed 14% 16% 15% 13% 14% 11% 15% 15% 17% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 16% 15%
Proud 13% 37% 18% 12% 1% 2% 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 13% 15% 20% 12% 1% 1%
Sad 12% 9% 8% 1% 15% 22% 13% 10% 14% 14% 14% 9% 13% 11% 12% 11% 1%
Disappointed 12% 11% 9% 12% 14% 19% 14% 10% 12% 1% 14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 10% 14%
Fearful 12% 12% 1% 9% 14% 11% 11% 10% 15% 13% 12% 9% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11%
Happy 10% 25% 13% 8% 4% 3% 11% 9% 8% 5% 1% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 10%
Unbelieving 7% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% % 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6%
Disgusted 5% 7% 6% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% 3% 2% 6% 8% 2% 1% 5% 5% 5%
Angry 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 0% 6% 3% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Excited 3% 13% 6% 2% 0% 0% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 6% 1% 5% 4%
Don’t Know 20% 13% 18% 23% 22% 22% 16% 21% 17% 16% 23% 22% 23% 20% 23% 22% 24%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIrRsT @

(9.B) How would you feel if your child, sibling, or close family member came out as transgender?Select as many as apply

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or University University Doctorate Leave Remain I did not vote
quival i Und lu- Postgraduate
ate Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 304 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Understanding 37% 32% 42% 19% 37% 35% 36% 34% 38% 35% 40% 39% 32% 29% 33% 42% 34%
Not bothered 27% 25% 29% 30% 34% 28% 32% 24% 21% 26% 28% 32% 19% 24% 25% 29% 29%
Relaxed 14% 15% 13% 16% 15% 15% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14% 16% 16% 12% 18% 11%
Proud 13% 10% 15% 37% 20% 15% 1% 5% 3% 1% 17% 9% 12% 7% 8% 14% 14%
Sad 12% 13% 1% 9% 7% 1% 10% 12% 18% 13% 12% 13% 12% 10% 15% 1% 8%
Disappointed 12% 16% 9% 11% 9% 1% 10% 15% 16% 1% 13% 11% 14% 18% 16% 1% 8%
Fearful 12% 9% 14% 12% 10% 10% 9% 1% 15% 1% 12% 12% 13% 14% 1% 13% 8%
Happy 10% 9% 10% 25% 14% 12% 8% 4% 4% 8% 13% 7% 1% 5% 6% 1% 10%
Unbelieving 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 1% 8% 7% 6% 6%
Disgusted 5% 7% 2% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 10% 5% 1% 5%
Angry 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Excited 3% 3% 1% 13% 6% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Don’t Know 20% 22% 18% 13% 19% 18% 23% 23% 22% 23% 20% 17% 22% 19% 20% 18% 26%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIrRsT @

(9.C) How would you feel if your child, sibling, or close family member came out as transgender?Select as many as apply

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

Social Grade

2019 Segment
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The Brexit 1 did not vote  Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB c1 c2 DE
Democrat Party Activist Pragmatists battlers Liberals Nationals Traditionalists ~ Conservatives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 202 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Understanding 37% 33% 12% 40% 28% 32% 63% 15% 35% 39% 34% 21% 24% 37% 37% 37% 38%
Not bothered 27% 22% 28% 28% 6% 30% 37% 29% 31% 22% 24% 23% 13% 26% 30% 24% 28%
Relaxed 14% 11% 17% 19% 13% 9% 26% 15% 13% 14% 14% 6% 10% 14% 14% 13% 14%
Proud 13% 8% 17% 13% 15% 1% 31% 13% 12% 13% 1% 6% 3% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Sad 12% 16% 10% 12% 20% 9% 6% 12% 9% 12% 15% 14% 23% 12% 1% 14% 1%
Disappointed 12% 17% 8% 14% 19% 10% 1% 7% 10% 13% 19% 17% 19% 13% 1% 14% 12%
Fearful 12% 12% 15% 12% 4% 8% 12% 14% 10% 14% 13% 7% 1% 14% 1% 1% 9%
Happy 10% 5% 13% 12% 10% 8% 23% 9% 9% 10% 9% 3% 3% 9% 10% 10% 9%
Unbelieving 7% 7% 5% 8% 1% 8% 1% 5% 1% 7% 1% 6% 13% 7% 5% 8% 8%
Disgusted 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Angry 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 6% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Excited 3% 1% 5% 1% 6% 3% 9% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Don’t Know 20% 20% 19% 16% 27% 26% 8% 19% 23% 17% 19% 30% 22% 18% 19% 21% 24%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(10.A) Should a trans woman be able to take part in women’s sporting events?
Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Should be allowed 19% 3% 31% 17% 8% 1% 25% 18% 14% 17% 18% 16% 19% 21% 17% 21% 17%
Should not be allowed 57% 38% 45% 57% 68% 2% 49% 56% 58% 63% 58% 60% 58% 56% 56% 59% 56%
Don’t Know 25% 24% 24% 26% 24% 24% 26% 26% 29% 20% 24% 24% 23% 23% 28% 20% 27%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public

First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(10.B) Should a trans woman be able to take part in women’s sporting events?
Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate  Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Should be allowed 19% 16% 21% 37% 29% 29% 15% 9% 6% 16% 19% 19% 28% 21% 13% 21% 21%
Should not be allowed 57% 63% 51% 38% 42% 49% 59% 67% 70% 58% 58% 59% 44% 46% 70% 49% 50%
Don’t Know 25% 21% 28% 24% 30% 21% 26% 24% 24% 26% 23% 22% 28% 33% 18% 29% 28%
Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022
Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
(10.C) Should a trans woman be able to take part in women’s sporting events?
2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives
Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Should be allowed 19% 9% 26% 22% 6% 19% 36% 16% 18% 16% 20% 10% 11% 19% 18% 18% 19%
Should not be allowed 57% 4% 45% 48% 83% 50% 33% 54% 53% 62% 64% 63% 8% 58% 59% 58% 51%
Don’t Know 25% 17% 29% 29% 11% 31% 31% 30% 28% 22% 16% 26% 11% 22% 23% 24% 30%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(11.A) Hormone blockers temporarily but not permanently delay changes associated with puberty At what age should someone be able to take hormone blockers?

Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
At any age (including 3% % 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
under 12) with or
without parental
consent
At any age (including 4% % 8% 3% 2% 1% 8% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% % 1%
under 12) but only
with parental consent
At least 12 years old 3% 9% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
with or without
parental consent
At least 12 years old % 12% % 9% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 1% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5%
but only with parental
consent
At least 16 years old 8% 13% 8% % % 1% 8% 8% 9% 9% 1% % % % 6% 11% 8%
with or without
parental consent
At least 16 years old 10% 8% 11% 8% 10% 15% 8% 14% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% % 9% 9% 12%
but only with parental
consent
At least 18 years old 16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 13% 13% 17% 15% 18% 18% 18% 15% 23% 19% 15% 16%
At least 21 years old 11% 4% 9% 11% 14% 11% 11% 14% 13% 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 11% 10%
It should be allowed, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
but the age limit
should be higher than
21
Never - this should not  13% 8% 8% 14% 15% 20% 13% 8% 12% 13% 14% 12% 10% 16% 15% 16% 13%
be allowed
Don’t Know 25% 18% 21% 27% 28% 28% 26% 25% 27% 25% 22% 29% 31% 24% 23% 17% 22%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(11.B) Hormone blockers temporarily but not permanently delay changes associated with puberty At what age should someone be able to take hormone blockers?

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate  Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
At any age (including 3% 3% 2% % % 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1%
under 12) with or
without parental
consent
At any age (including 1% 5% 4% % 8% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
under 12) but only
with parental consent
At least 12 years old 3% 3% 1% 9% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2%
with or without
parental consent
At least 12 years old % 6% 9% 12% % 8% 9% 6% 1% % 8% 9% 5% 3% 6% 8% %
but only with parental
consent
At least 16 years old 8% % 8% 13% 8% % 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% % 9% 6%
with or without
parental consent
At least 16 years old 10% 8% 12% 8% 13% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 1% 10% 12% %
but only with parental
consent
At least 18 years old 16% 17% 16% 14% 17% 19% 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 18% 14% 17% 18% 15%
At least 21 years old 11% 10% 12% 4% 8% 11% 11% 13% 14% 12% 9% 11% 10% 5% 14% 9% 11%
Tt should be allowed, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
but the age limit
should be higher than
21
Never - this should not  13% 16% 9% 8% 6% 10% 14% 15% 16% 13% 14% 10% 9% 16% 18% 9% 12%
be allowed
Don’t Know 25% 26% 24% 18% 22% 22% 27% 28% 27% 27% 22% 25% 27% 3% 22% 24% 32%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(11.C) Hormone blockers temporarily but not permanently delay changes associated with puberty At what age should someone be able to take hormone blockers?

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
At any age (including 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 3% 11% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2%
under 12) with or
without parental
consent
At any age (including 1% 4% 6% 4% 0% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3%
under 12) but only
with parental consent
At least 12 years old 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
with or without
parental consent
At least 12 years old % 6% 9% % 4% % 10% 12% 8% 8% 1% 3% 5% 9% % 6% %
but only with parental
consent
At least 16 years old 8% 5% 11% 9% 10% 5% 15% 11% 8% % 6% 3% 4% % 8% 8% 9%
with or without
parental consent
At least 16 years old 10% 11% 11% 10% 4% 8% 9% 10% 8% 13% 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 8%
but only with parental
consent
At least 18 years old 16% 18% 17% 14% 11% 15% 13% 17% 15% 20% 18% 17% 12% 19% 16% 16% 14%
At least 21 years old 11% 16% % 8% 14% 11% 5% 10% 11% 5% 13% 11% 20% 9% 11% 13% 12%
It should be allowed, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
but the age limit
should be higher than
21
Never - this should not  13% 17% 8% 11% 23% 13% 4% 5% 11% 12% 18% 22% 18% 11% 13% 13% 14%
be allowed
Don’t Know 25% 22% 22% 29% 29% 31% 22% 24% 30% 26% 19% 29% 23% 24% 24% 24% 29%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(12.A) Cross-sex hormones are hormones given to permanently change someone’s physical appearance to be more consistent with their gender identity (e.g. facial hair or voice
deepening) At what age should someone be able to take cross-sex hormones?

Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen  London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
At any age (including 3% % 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
under 12) with or
without parental
consent
At any age (including 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
under 12) but only
with parental consent
At least 12 years old 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2%
with or without
parental consent
At least 12 years old 5% 9% 6% 6% 3% 1% 4% % 3% 4% 1% 5% % 3% 8% 1% %
but only with parental
consent
At least 16 years old 9% 18% 9% 8% 8% 1% 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 15% 9%
with or without
parental consent
At least 16 years old 8% 9% 9% 8% % 13% 6% 11% 9% % 9% % 6% 11% 9% 10% %
but only with parental
consent
At least 18 years old 22% 18% 23% 23% 22% 20% 17% 22% 22% 22% 22% 24% 20% 25% 22% 22% 24%
At least 21 years old 15% 8% 11% 15% 20% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 12% 17% 14% 12%
It should be allowed, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
but the age limit
should be higher than
21
Never - this should not  10% % % 10% 12% 14% 11% 7% 10% 12% 11% 8% 8% 14% 11% 11% 12%
be allowed
Don’t Know 23% 15% 20% 25% 25% 27% 25% 23% 25% 23% 21% 25% 27% 22% 18% 16% 23%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention3fd EU Referendum vote



PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(12.B) Cross-sex hormones are hormones given to permanently change someone’s physical appearance to be more consistent with their gender identity (e.g. facial hair or voice
deepening) At what age should someone be able to take cross-sex hormones?

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate Leave Remain I did not
equivalent  equivalent ~ Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
At any age (including 3% 3% 2% % 5% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% % 6% 1% 1% 2%
under 12) with or
without parental
consent
At any age (including 3% 4% 2% 5% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
under 12) but only
with parental consent
At least 12 years old 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 8% 2% 3% 3%
with or without
parental consent
At least 12 years old 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 9% 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 3% 0% 1% 6% 5%
but only with parental
consent
At least 16 years old 9% 8% 9% 18% 10% 6% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% %
with or without
parental consent
At least 16 years old 8% 6% 11% 9% % 9% 8% % 9% 9% 9% 8% % 6% 8% 9% 6%
but only with parental
consent
At least 18 years old 22% 22% 22% 18% 24% 23% 22% 24% 20% 19% 23% 23% 23% 19% 22% 24% 18%
At least 21 years old 15% 13% 16% 8% 9% 13% 15% 17% 21% 18% 13% 16% 11% % 18% 13% 13%
It should be allowed, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
but the age limit
should be higher than
21
Never - this should not  10% 13% % % 5% 9% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% % 8% 11% 14% 6% 11%
be allowed
Don’t Know 23% 24% 21% 15% 23% 20% 24% 26% 25% 26% 19% 22% 25% 36% 19% 23% 31%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote



PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(12.C) Cross-sex hormones are hormones given to permanently change someone’s physical appearance to be more consistent with their gender identity (e.g. facial hair or voice
deepening) At what age should someone be able to take cross-sex hormones?

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals ~ Tradition-  Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
At any age (including 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
under 12) with or
without parental
consent
At any age (including 3% 2% 4% 4% 0% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2%
under 12) but only
with parental consent
At least 12 years old 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
with or without
parental consent
At least 12 years old 5% 4% % 8% 3% 4% 10% % 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5%
but only with parental
consent
At least 16 years old 9% 6% 11% 8% 11% % 21% 12% 8% 9% 6% 5% % 9% % 9% 11%
with or without
parental consent
At least 16 years old 8% 8% 9% 10% 2% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% % 8%
but only with parental
consent
At least 18 years old 22% 23% 24% 16% 16% 18% 22% 25% 22% 21% 21% 21% 18% 24% 22% 22% 18%
At least 21 years old 15% 21% 10% 15% 13% 13% 6% 14% 15% 15% 18% 15% 25% 13% 16% 16% 15%
It should be allowed, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
but the age limit
should be higher than
21
Never - this should not ~ 10% 13% % % 28% 11% 2% 5% 8% 6% 15% 18% 15% 9% 9% 12% 11%
be allowed
Don’t Know 23% 19% 20% 26% 23% 31% 17% 22% 28% 26% 17% 27% 21% 21% 22% 22% 25%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(13.A) Gender reassignment is the surgery by which a transgender person’s physical attributes are altered to match the gender they identify with (e.g. breast and genital surgery) At
what age should someone be able to have gender reassignment surgery?

Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen  London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
At any age (including 2% 5% 5% 2% 0% 0% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2%
under 12) with or
without parental
consent
At any age (including 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
under 12) but only
with parental consent
At least 12 years old 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
with or without
parental consent
At least 12 years old 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4%
but only with parental
consent
At least 16 years old 6% 10% 9% % 4% 2% % 5% % 9% 5% 6% 8% 4% % 9% 6%
with or without
parental consent
At least 16 years old 6% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% % 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% %
but only with parental
consent
At least 18 years old 27% 34% 29% 28% 24% 23% 22% 30% 30% 27% 27% 27% 24% 28% 28% 31% 26%
At least 21 years old 23% 12% 17% 23% 29% 26% 17% 26% 21% 24% 21% 25% 22% 24% 23% 21% 26%
It should be allowed, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
but the age limit
should be higher than
21
Never - this should not  10% 6% 8% 10% 12% 12% 12% 7% 9% 11% 11% 9% % 14% 11% 10% 8%
be allowed
Don’t Know 20% 13% 17% 21% 22% 26% 21% 19% 22% 18% 18% 22% 25% 16% 18% 17% 18%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attentionJffd EU Referendum vote



PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(13.B) Gender reassignment is the surgery by which a transgender person’s physical attributes are altered to match the gender they identify with (e.g. breast and genital surgery) At
what age should someone be able to have gender reassignment surgery?

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate Leave Remain I did not
equivalent  equivalent ~ Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
At any age (including 2% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 3% 3%
under 12) with or
without parental
consent
At any age (including 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
under 12) but only
with parental consent
At least 12 years old 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 8% 1% 2% 2%
with or without
parental consent
At least 12 years old 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3%
but only with parental
consent
At least 16 years old 6% 6% % 10% 8% 9% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5% 1% 6% % 6%
with or without
parental consent
At least 16 years old 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4%
but only with parental
consent
At least 18 years old 27% 27% 27% 34% 28% 29% 29% 26% 23% 24% 32% 28% 27% 26% 25% 30% 25%
At least 21 years old 23% 18% 27% 12% 17% 18% 24% 25% 31% 27% 19% 24% 20% 9% 27% 22% 18%
It should be allowed, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
but the age limit
should be higher than
21
Never - this should not  10% 13% % 6% 5% 10% 10% 13% 12% 11% 9% % 8% 11% 14% 6% 11%
be allowed
Don’t Know 20% 22% 18% 13% 20% 17% 20% 22% 23% 22% 17% 18% 22% 33% 17% 19% 27%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote



PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(13.C) Gender reassignment is the surgery by which a transgender person’s physical attributes are altered to match the gender they identify with (e.g. breast and genital surgery) At
what age should someone be able to have gender reassignment surgery?

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals ~ Tradition-  Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
At any age (including 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
under 12) with or
without parental
consent
At any age (including 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
under 12) but only
with parental consent
At least 12 years old 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
with or without
parental consent
At least 12 years old 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
but only with parental
consent
At least 16 years old 6% 5% 8% % 4% 4% 15% 9% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% % 6% 6% %
with or without
parental consent
At least 16 years old 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% % 5% 5% 6% % 3% 5% % 6% 1% 5%
but only with parental
consent
At least 18 years old 27% 24% 33% 26% 14% 26% 39% 36% 26% 27% 22% 21% 18% 28% 27% 28% 27%
At least 21 years old 23% 31% 16% 20% 37% 19% 15% 20% 22% 22% 26% 25% 34% 21% 25% 22% 22%
It should be allowed, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
but the age limit
should be higher than
21
Never - this should not ~ 10% 13% % % 22% 11% 2% 5% 8% % 15% 16% 16% 8% 9% 13% 10%
be allowed
Don’t Know 20% 17% 16% 24% 14% 27% 13% 19% 24% 20% 15% 27% 16% 18% 19% 18% 24%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(14.A) Do you think a transgender woman who has not had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...: Use women’s toilets
Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber

Unweighted 1602 185 345 409 586 7 207 251 138 140 126 132 145 72 160 140 91
‘Weighted 1608 167 401 423 533 83 186 261 145 140 126 139 151 75 157 139 88
Should be allowed 29% 53% 36% 27% 21% 17% 29% 30% 36% 31% 27% 24% 27% 28% 28% 32% 32%
Should not be allowed 42% 19% 34% 45% 51% 51% 42% 40% 3% 44% 44% 45% 36% 48% 43% 46% 42%
Don’t Know 29% 28% 30% 28% 28% 32% 30% 30% 27% 25% 30% 31% 37% 24% 29% 22% 26%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(14.B) Do you think a transgender woman who has not had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...: Use women’s toilets
Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate  Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 1602 799 797 185 188 268 269 320 372 0 0 302 149 39 643 650 190
Weighted 1608 778 823 167 218 311 271 261 380 0 0 295 147 31 610 615 259
Should be allowed 29% 27% 31% 53% 29% 39% 25% 22% 19% 26% 31% 31% 39% 19% 21% 35% 26%
Should not be allowed 42% 46% 39% 19% 32% 38% 46% 49% 52% 44% 41% 42% 31% 50% 55% 36% 38%
Don’t Know 29% 28% 30% 28% 39% 23% 28% 29% 29% 30% 28% 27% 30% 31% 24% 29% 37%
Note:
BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022
Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
(14.C) Do you think a transgender woman who has not had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...: Use women’s toilets
2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives
Unweighted 1602 578 414 144 23 201 187 271 421 103 388 132 100 445 461 320 369
Weighted 1608 519 403 149 18 271 147 279 466 100 374 152 90 461 473 342 323
Should be allowed 29% 20% 38% 33% 22% 25% 53% 37% 27% 31% 25% 17% 14% 32% 29% 28% 29%
Should not be allowed 42% 58% 32% 35% 64% 37% 21% 35% 36% 37% 56% 47% 70% 43% 42% 42% 41%
Don’t Know 29% 22% 30% 33% 14% 38% 26% 28% 37% 32% 19% 36% 16% 25% 29% 30% 30%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(15.A) Do you think a transgender woman who has not had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...: Use women’s changing rooms
Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 1602 185 345 409 586 7 207 251 138 140 126 132 145 72 160 140 91
‘Weighted 1608 167 401 423 533 83 186 261 145 140 126 139 151 75 157 139 88
Should be allowed 24% 46% 33% 22% 14% 9% 27% 22% 30% 26% 22% 21% 22% 24% 22% 24% 23%
Should not be allowed 46% 27% 3% 47% 57% 53% 41% 46% 42% 48% 47% 47% 11% 56% 46% 54% 48%
Don’t Know 30% 27% 30% 31% 29% 39% 31% 32% 29% 26% 32% 33% 37% 20% 32% 21% 29%

Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(15.B) Do you think a transgender woman who has not had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...: Use women’s changing rooms
Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate  Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 1602 799 797 185 188 268 269 320 372 0 0 302 149 39 643 650 190
Weighted 1608 778 823 167 218 311 271 261 380 0 0 295 147 31 610 615 259
Should be allowed 24% 21% 26% 46% 28% 34% 21% 15% 12% 21% 26% 24% 35% 24% 16% 29% 21%
Should not be allowed 46% 50% 43% 27% 35% 41% 50% 53% 59% 48% 45% 46% 32% 49% 60% 40% 40%
Don’t Know 30% 29% 31% 27% 37% 25% 29% 32% 30% 31% 29% 30% 33% 27% 24% 30% 39%
Note:
BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022
Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
(15.C) Do you think a transgender woman who has not had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...: Use women’s changing rooms
2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives
Unweighted 1602 578 414 144 23 201 187 271 421 103 388 132 100 445 461 320 369
Weighted 1608 519 403 149 18 271 147 279 466 100 374 152 90 461 473 342 323
Should be allowed 24% 15% 34% 24% 22% 20% 44% 30% 21% 25% 21% 14% 13% 26% 23% 22% 24%
Should not be allowed 46% 61% 36% 42% 64% 41% 28% 40% 39% 43% 60% 51% 1% 49% 45% 47% 44%
Don’t Know 30% 24% 29% 35% 14% 38% 27% 31% 40% 32% 18% 35% 17% 26% 31% 31% 32%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(16.A) Do you think a transgender woman who has had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...: Use women’s changing rooms
Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber

Unweighted 1540 190 296 369 586 99 206 238 153 139 132 114 116 71 173 126 72
‘Weighted 1535 182 337 383 535 98 192 226 148 136 135 121 127 72 175 131 72
Should be allowed 48% 61% 53% 51% 41% 36% 46% 51% 44% 53% 43% 45% 53% 42% 49% 50% 55%
Should not be allowed 28% 19% 27% 26% 32% 34% 32% 26% 29% 27% 25% 26% 29% 29% 31% 23% 33%
Don’t Know 24% 20% 19% 23% 27% 30% 22% 23% 27% 20% 32% 29% 18% 29% 20% 27% 12%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(16.B) Do you think a transgender woman who has had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...: Use women’s changing rooms
Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate  Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 1540 750 781 190 153 234 256 295 412 0 0 321 147 28 653 603 175
Weighted 1535 742 784 182 176 263 262 239 412 0 0 313 147 25 634 552 225
Should be allowed 48% 1% 55% 61% 51% 56% 50% 44% 38% 45% 49% 51% 54% 55% 42% 56% 44%
Should not be allowed 28% 34% 23% 19% 27% 26% 27% 30% 34% 30% 26% 27% 26% 31% 37% 21% 25%
Don’t Know 24% 25% 22% 20% 23% 18% 23% 27% 28% 25% 25% 22% 20% 13% 21% 23% 30%
Note:
BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022
Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
(16.C) Do you think a transgender woman who has had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...: Use women’s changing rooms
2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives
Unweighted 1540 588 401 136 26 194 180 265 373 108 364 161 89 402 421 307 400
Weighted 1535 546 376 134 29 249 162 270 401 109 340 175 79 413 434 314 366
Should be allowed 48% 39% 59% 53% 50% 38% 70% 60% 44% 48% 46% 29% 34% 4% 54% 42% 49%
Should not be allowed 28% 39% 19% 23% 38% 29% 15% 15% 28% 29% 33% 44% 11% 32% 23% 31% 28%
Don’t Know 24% 21% 22% 24% 12% 32% 15% 25% 27% 23% 21% 27% 25% 21% 23% 27% 24%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote

43



PuBLICFIRST

(17.A) Do you think a transgender woman who has had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...:

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

Use women’s toilets

Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber

Unweighted 1540 190 296 369 586 99 206 238 153 139 132 114 116 71 173 126 72
Weighted 1535 182 337 383 535 98 192 226 148 136 135 121 127 72 175 131 72
Should be allowed 53% 66% 57% 54% 46% 45% 51% 56% 48% 56% 48% 49% 62% 44% 52% 51% 62%
Should not be allowed 26% 19% 24% 24% 29% 29% 29% 23% 26% 25% 24% 25% 24% 30% 30% 22% 26%
Don’t Know 22% 15% 19% 22% 24% 27% 21% 20% 26% 19% 28% 26% 14% 27% 18% 28% 12%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PuBLICFIRST

(17.B) Do you think a transgender woman who has had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...:

Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

Use women’s toilets

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate  Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote
graduate uate
Degree Degree
(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 1540 750 781 190 153 234 256 295 412 0 0 321 147 28 653 603 175
Weighted 1535 742 784 182 176 263 262 239 412 0 0 313 147 25 634 552 225
Should be allowed 53% 4% 58% 66% 54% 60% 53% 48% 45% 50% 55% 56% 56% 62% 48% 59% 47%
Should not be allowed 26% 31% 21% 19% 22% 25% 24% 27% 31% 28% 24% 23% 24% 24% 34% 19% 23%
Don’t Know 22% 22% 21% 15% 25% 15% 23% 26% 25% 22% 22% 20% 20% 13% 18% 22% 31%
Note:
BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022
Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
(17.C) Do you think a transgender woman who has had gender reassignment surgery should or should not be allowed to...: Use women’s toilets
2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive  Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives
Unweighted 1540 588 401 136 26 194 180 265 373 108 364 161 89 402 421 307 400
Weighted 1535 546 376 134 29 249 162 270 401 109 340 175 79 413 434 314 366
Should be allowed 53% 45% 63% 60% 59% 43% 4% 65% 48% 58% 50% 33% 39% 53% 57% 45% 54%
Should not be allowed 26% 36% 17% 19% 29% 27% 13% 13% 26% 23% 30% 42% 38% 28% 22% 28% 26%
Don’t Know 22% 19% 20% 21% 12% 31% 13% 23% 25% 19% 19% 26% 23% 20% 22% 26% 20%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(18.A) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In workplaces

Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials Gen X Baby Silent Gen  London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Strongly support 16% 3% 23% 13% 9% % 22% 13% 17% 16% 14% 15% 18% 15% 17% 16% 15%
Support 23% 28% 23% 24% 21% 23% 23% 24% 20% 23% 27% 19% 22% 20% 26% 21% 28%
Neither support nor 29% 20% 27% 30% 31% 32% 27% 28% 34% 29% 29% 36% 29% 31% 24% 26% 21%
oppose
Oppose 17% 9% 15% 18% 19% 21% 16% 20% 17% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 20% 18%
Strongly oppose 15% 6% 12% 16% 20% 17% 12% 15% 12% 17% 15% 13% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18%
Total Support: 39% 64% 45% 36% 30% 30% 45% 37% 3% 38% 41% 34% 40% 36% 42% 36% 43%
Total Oppose: 32% 15% 28% 34% 39% 38% 28% 35% 29% 32% 30% 30% 31% 34% 34% 38% 36%
Net: % 49% 18% 3% -9% -9% 16% 2% 8% 6% 10% 1% 8% 2% 8% -2% %
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote

46



PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(18.B) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In workplaces

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University ~University Doctorate — Leave Remain I did not
equivalent  equivalent  Under- Postgrad- vote

graduate uate

Degree Degree

(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Strongly support 16% 17% 15% 3% 24% 18% 14% 10% % 12% 17% 20% 24% 24% 11% 19% 16%
Support 23% 24% 22% 28% 20% 26% 23% 19% 22% 18% 26% 25% 27% 30% 21% 26% 21%
Neither support nor 29% 30% 27% 20% 28% 27% 29% 35% 29% 31% 27% 29% 22% 27% 27% 28% 35%
oppose
Oppose 17% 15% 19% 9% 13% 18% 18% 17% 21% 21% 17% 13% 14% % 21% 14% 14%
Strongly oppose 15% 14% 17% 6% 14% 12% 16% 18% 21% 17% 13% 14% 12% 12% 20% 13% 14%
Total Support: 39% 41% 37% 64% 44% 43% 37% 29% 29% 31% 43% 44% 51% 54% 31% 45% 37%
Total Oppose: 32% 29% 36% 15% 28% 29% 34% 35% 42% 38% 30% 27% 27% 19% A1% 27% 28%
Net: % 12% 1% 49% 16% 14% 1% -6% -12% -8% 13% 17% 24% 35% -10% 18% 9%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(18.C) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In workplaces

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Strongly support 16% 9% 23% 16% 6% 14% 38% 18% 13% 13% 17% 8% 6% 19% 16% 14% 15%
Support 23% 21% 26% 30% 19% 19% 27% 27% 23% 28% 20% 18% 21% 26% 25% 19% 20%
Neither support nor 29% 28% 25% 33% 19% 35% 18% 27% 35% 37% 22% 36% 27% 26% 28% 32% 29%
oppose
Oppose 17% 21% 14% 14% 26% 16% 8% 17% 17% 13% 20% 18% 23% 15% 16% 20% 18%
Strongly oppose 15% 21% 12% 8% 30% 16% 9% 11% 13% 9% 22% 20% 23% 14% 15% 16% 18%
Total Support: 39% 30% 50% 45% 25% 33% 65% 45% 35% 41% 36% 27% 26% 45% 41% 33% 35%
Total Oppose: 32% 42% 26% 22% 56% 32% 17% 28% 30% 22% 42% 38% 47% 29% 31% 35% 36%
Net: % -12% 24% 24% -31% 1% 48% 16% 5% 18% -5% -11% -21% 16% 10% -3% -1%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(19.A) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In schools

Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials Gen X Baby Silent Gen  London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Strongly support 14% 32% 21% 10% % 6% 18% 11% 14% 14% 12% 12% 14% 14% 16% 12% 14%
Support 15% 23% 15% 18% 12% 16% 18% 17% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 11% 14% 15% 19%
Neither support nor 27% 20% 27% 28% 28% 20% 26% 24% 31% 27% 27% 30% 30% 30% 25% 24% 19%
oppose
Oppose 24% 12% 22% 25% 28% 33% 21% 28% 24% 20% 24% 26% 23% 25% 23% 26% 25%
Strongly oppose 20% 13% 16% 19% 25% 25% 17% 20% 17% 24% 22% 19% 19% 19% 22% 22% 22%
Total Support: 29% 55% 36% 28% 19% 22% 36% 28% 29% 29% 27% 25% 28% 26% 30% 28% 33%
Total Oppose: 44% 25% 38% 44% 53% 58% 38% 48% 40% 44% 46% 45% 12% 44% 45% 48% 4%
Net: -15% 30% -2% -16% -35% -35% -2% -20% -11% -15% -19% -19% -14% -19% -16% -21% -14%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote

49



PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(19.B) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In schools

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University ~University Doctorate — Leave Remain I did not
equivalent  equivalent  Under- Postgrad- vote

graduate uate

Degree Degree

(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Strongly support 14% 14% 14% 32% 23% 15% 11% 8% 6% 1% 13% 18% 23% 24% 8% 16% 14%
Support 15% 16% 15% 23% 14% 17% 18% 11% 13% 12% 19% 16% 19% 21% 13% 18% 14%
Neither support nor 27% 28% 25% 20% 27% 29% 27% 31% 25% 27% 26% 27% 23% 27% 24% 27% 31%
oppose
Oppose 24% 24% 25% 12% 18% 25% 24% 28% 29% 28% 24% 23% 18% 14% 29% 22% 22%
Strongly oppose 20% 19% 21% 13% 18% 15% 20% 22% 27% 21% 19% 16% 16% 14% 26% 16% 18%
Total Support: 29% 29% 29% 55% 37% 31% 29% 19% 19% 23% 32% 34% 42% 45% 21% 35% 28%
Total Oppose: 44% 43% 46% 25% 36% 40% 44% 50% 56% 50% 43% 39% 34% 28% 54% 38% 1%
Net: -15% -13% -17% 30% 1% -9% -15% -31% -37% -27% -11% -5% 8% 16% -33% -3% -12%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(19.C) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In schools

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Strongly support 14% % 21% 14% 1% 11% 33% 13% 10% 11% 16% 6% % 18% 13% 11% 12%
Support 15% 14% 16% 19% 3% 14% 17% 17% 16% 22% 13% 11% 13% 19% 16% 13% 13%
Neither support nor 27% 23% 27% 32% 17% 31% 23% 28% 33% 30% 18% 34% 16% 25% 28% 26% 28%
oppose
Oppose 24% 28% 21% 23% 32% 24% 17% 25% 22% 24% 26% 25% 37% 22% 24% 27% 25%
Strongly oppose 20% 28% 15% 12% 44% 20% 10% 16% 19% 14% 28% 23% 27% 17% 19% 23% 22%
Total Support: 29% 21% 37% 33% % 25% 50% 31% 26% 33% 29% 18% 20% 36% 29% 24% 25%
Total Oppose: 44% 55% 36% 34% 76% 44% 27% 42% 41% 37% 53% 48% 64% 39% 43% 50% 47%
Net: -15% -34% 1% -1% -69% -19% 24% -11% -15% -5% -25% -31% -44% -3% -14% -26% -22%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(20.A) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In public
places

Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber
Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Strongly support 15% 33% 22% 12% 9% % 19% 1% 17% 16% 14% 14% 17% 17% 15% 15% 18%
Support 21% 28% 21% 22% 19% 22% 24% 23% 21% 19% 27% 18% 19% 17% 20% 18% 25%
Neither support nor 27% 22% 28% 27% 29% 25% 26% 26% 30% 28% 26% 3% 31% 30% 26% 25% 18%
oppose
Oppose 19% 8% 18% 21% 21% 24% 17% 23% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16% 16% 18% 24% 18%
Strongly oppose 17% 8% 12% 17% 22% 22% 13% 17% 14% 19% 15% 13% 17% 19% 21% 19% 22%
Total Support: 37% 61% 42% 34% 28% 28% 43% 34% 3% 35% 42% 32% 36% 35% 36% 33% 43%
Total Oppose: 36% 16% 30% 39% 42% 46% 31% 40% 33% 37% 32% 31% 34% 35% 39% 43% 40%
Net: 1% 45% 13% -5% -14% -18% 12% -5% 1% -2% 9% 1% 2% -1% -3% -10% 3%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

20.B) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In public
g g g
places

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate  Leave Remain I did not
equivalent  equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote

graduate uate

Degree Degree

(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Strongly support 15% 15% 15% 33% 23% 17% 13% 10% 8% 12% 15% 18% 25% 29% 10% 18% 15%
Support 21% 23% 20% 28% 20% 22% 22% 18% 20% 18% 24% 23% 25% 18% 19% 25% 19%
Neither support nor 27% 30% 26% 22% 27% 30% 25% 32% 27% 29% 26% 27% 22% 31% 26% 26% 32%
oppose
Oppose 19% 18% 20% 8% 16% 19% 21% 21% 22% 22% 19% 18% 15% 10% 22% 17% 18%
Strongly oppose 17% 15% 19% 8% 14% 12% 18% 19% 23% 19% 15% 13% 13% 12% 22% 13% 15%
Total Support: 37% 38% 35% 61% 43% 39% 36% 27% 28% 29% 39% 42% 50% 47% 29% 43% 35%
Total Oppose: 36% 32% 39% 16% 30% 32% 39% 40% 45% 42% 35% 31% 29% 22% 45% 31% 33%
Net: 1% 6% -4% 45% 12% % -3% -13% -17% -12% 5% 10% 21% 24% -16% 12% 2%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(20.C) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In public
places

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat ~ Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals ~ Tradition- Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Strongly support 15% 9% 22% 16% 6% 12% 36% 16% 12% 15% 15% 8% % 19% 15% 13% 14%
Support 21% 19% 24% 28% 10% 19% 26% 24% 21% 23% 20% 18% 18% 25% 23% 18% 18%
Neither support nor 27% 26% 26% 32% 21% 32% 18% 28% 33% 34% 20% 34% 26% 25% 26% 30% 29%
oppose
Oppose 19% 22% 16% 16% 25% 19% 11% 19% 18% 20% 22% 19% 25% 17% 19% 21% 20%
Strongly oppose 17% 23% 12% ™% 38% 18% 9% 13% 16% 9% 23% 21% 25% 14% 17% 18% 19%
Total Support: 37% 28% 46% 44% 16% 30% 62% 41% 33% 37% 35% 26% 24% 44% 37% 31% 32%
Total Oppose: 36% 46% 28% 23% 63% 37% 20% 31% 33% 29% 46% 40% 49% 31% 36% 39% 39%
Net: 1% -17% 17% 21% -47% -™% 42% 9% 0% 8% -11% -15% -25% 13% 1% -8% -6%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(21.A) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In gyms and
leisure centres

Generation Region
Total Gen Z Millennials  Gen X Baby Silent Gen London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales
(18-24) (25-40) (41-55) Boomers (75+) East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West
(56-74) Humber

Unweighted 3140 375 641 776 1172 176 412 489 291 278 258 246 261 143 333 266 163
Weighted 3140 349 738 804 1069 181 377 487 294 274 261 260 278 147 332 270 160
Strongly support 15% 34% 20% 12% 9% % 20% 12% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 17% 15% 13% 17%
Support 21% 25% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20% 23% 19% 21% 23% 19% 18% 17% 20% 21% 24%
Neither support nor 29% 23% 28% 30% 30% 28% 28% 27% 34% 30% 28% 34% 33% 29% 25% 24% 21%
oppose

Oppose 19% 9% 18% 20% 21% 27% 17% 22% 20% 17% 17% 20% 15% 16% 19% 22% 20%
Strongly oppose 17% 8% 13% 17% 22% 18% 14% 15% 13% 18% 18% 13% 18% 20% 21% 19% 19%
Total Support: 36% 60% 42% 33% 27% 26% 40% 35% 34% 35% 37% 33% 34% 34% 35% 34% 40%
Total Oppose: 36% 17% 31% 3% 43% 46% 32% 38% 33% 35% 35% 33% 33% 3% 40% 41% 39%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(21.B) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In gyms and
leisure centres

Gender Age Education EU 2016 Vote
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ GCSE or A Level or  University University Doctorate Leave Remain I did not
equivalent equivalent Under- Postgrad- vote

graduate uate

Degree Degree

(BA/BSc)
Unweighted 3140 1547 1578 375 341 500 525 615 784 767 613 622 296 67 1295 1252 365
Weighted 3140 1518 1607 349 394 572 533 500 792 793 599 607 294 56 1243 1165 484
Strongly support 15% 15% 14% 34% 20% 16% 13% 10% % 12% 15% 18% 23% 26% 10% 18% 14%
Support 21% 23% 19% 25% 20% 24% 20% 17% 19% 16% 23% 22% 25% 18% 19% 24% 18%
Neither support nor 29% 30% 27% 23% 27% 30% 29% 34% 28% 31% 28% 28% 22% 33% 27% 28% 34%
oppose
Oppose 19% 17% 21% 9% 17% 19% 20% 20% 23% 22% 19% 17% 15% 11% 23% 16% 18%
Strongly oppose 17% 15% 19% 8% 16% 12% 18% 19% 22% 19% 15% 15% 14% 13% 22% 14% 16%
Total Support: 36% 38% 33% 60% 40% 39% 34% 27% 27% 28% 38% 40% 49% 43% 29% 42% 32%
Total Oppose: 36% 32% 40% 17% 33% 31% 38% 39% 46% 40% 34% 32% 30% 24% 45% 31% 34%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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PusLicFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common - April 2022

(21.C) One solution to people’s usage of toilets is to have unisex toilets. Do you support or oppose increasing the availabiltiy of unisex toilets in the following locations: In gyms and
leisure centres

2019 Segment Social Grade
Total Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone AB C1 C2 DE
Democrat  Brexit vote Activist Pragma- battlers Liberals Nationals ~ Tradition-  Conserva-
Party tists alists tives

Unweighted 3140 1165 815 279 49 395 366 536 794 211 752 292 189 847 881 627 768
Weighted 3140 1064 779 282 47 520 307 549 867 209 714 326 169 874 906 656 687
Strongly support 15% 9% 21% 16% 8% 11% 36% 17% 11% 13% 15% 9% 6% 18% 15% 12% 14%
Support 21% 19% 24% 26% 13% 17% 24% 21% 21% 25% 20% 16% 18% 24% 22% 18% 18%
Neither support nor 29% 27% 26% 32% 13% 35% 18% 30% 35% 35% 20% 34% 28% 27% 28% 31% 29%
oppose
Oppose 19% 23% 15% 17% 33% 18% 12% 19% 18% 18% 22% 20% 22% 17% 18% 21% 20%
Strongly oppose 17% 23% 13% 9% 34% 18% 10% 13% 15% 9% 23% 22% 26% 15% 17% 17% 19%
Total Support: 36% 27% 45% 42% 21% 29% 60% 38% 32% 38% 35% 24% 24% 41% 36% 31% 32%
Total Oppose: 36% 45% 28% 26% 66% 36% 21% 32% 33% 27% 45% 42% 49% 32% 36% 39% 39%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 13th Apr - 21st Apr 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender & education, interlocking region & 2019 vote, social grade, political attention and EU Referendum vote
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